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Pl. Name Club Cat. Subcat. # Result

1 Angela MCCANN Clonmel A.C. F F45 1417 1:20:14

2 Niamh CLIFFORD Star Of The Laune A.C. F FS 1245 1:20:36

3 Aisling O’CONNOR Edenderry A.C. F FS 1419 1:21:45

4 Sally FORRISTAL St. Joseph's A.C. F FS 1037 1:22:57

5 Sarah BARYGA Sli Cualann A.C. F F40 1242 1:24:39

6 Grace KENNEDY Donore Harriers F FS 1254 1:27:12

7 Colette TUOHY Mayo A.C. F F50 1099 1:28:10

8 Florence CURLEY Donore Harriers F F45 1259 1:29:25

9 Catherine O'CONNOR Sli Cualann A.C. F F40 1424 1:29:37

10 Mary WALSH Raheny Shamrock A.C. F F45 1275 1:31:49

11 Siobhan CARROLL Civil Service A.C. F F40 2379 1:32:19

12 Pauline MORAN Mayo A.C. F F60 1124 1:33:00

13 Patricia MCCOSKER North Sligo A.C. F F45 1395 1:33:12

14 Aisling VAN RENSBURG North Sligo A.C. F F35 1366 1:33:17

15 Annmarie WOODS Raheny Shamrock A.C. F F35 1101 1:33:20

16 Leona HALLIGAN Duleek & District A.C. F F40 2062 1:33:28

17 Jacqueline MCMONAGLE City Of Derry Spartans A.C. F F50 1257 1:33:30

18 Fiona STACK Raheny Shamrock A.C. F F35 1451 1:34:13

19 Sabrina KEOGH Dunboyne A.C. F FS 1255 1:34:30

20 Elaine COLLINS Togher A.C. F FS 1129 1:34:47

21 Christine KINSELLA Brothers Pearse A.C. F F40 1086 1:34:50

22 Yasmin CANNING Drogheda & District A.C. F F45 1522 1:35:02

23 Rose KIDD Raheny Shamrock A.C. F F50 1085 1:35:33

24 Helen WALSH Togher A.C. F F40 1318 1:36:21

25 Niamh O BRIEN Croghan A.C. F FS 1153 1:36:43

26 Irene CLEMENTS 1ZERO1 F F55 1454 1:36:50

27 Noreen BONNER FINN VALLEY A.C. F F60 3507 01:37:02

28 Aoife NÍ THUATHAIL Donore Harriers F FS 2261 1:37:19

29 Fiona HENNIGAN North Sligo A.C. F F35 1117 1:37:25

30 Marita MCMORROW North Sligo A.C. F F40 1094 1:37:29

31 Eimear O'BRIEN Togher A.C. F FS 1284 1:37:33

32 Sinead CURRIE RAHENY SHAMROCK A.C. F FS 4006 01:38:18

33 Kate KENNEDY Templemore A.C. F F35 1289 1:38:34

34 Trish LEE North Sligo A.C. F F45 2187 1:38:39

35 Orla COX Civil Service A.C. F F40 1400 1:38:41

36 Romaine KING Dundrum South Dublin A.C. F F35 1290 1:38:44

37 Aine CRIMIN Raheny Shamrock A.C. F FS 1252 1:38:45

38 Anna BUSHE Croghan A.C. F F35 1077 1:39:14

39 Annmarie KENNY Sli Cualann A.C. F F40 1452 1:39:18

40 Catherine LIPSETT North Sligo A.C. F F40 1089 1:39:33

41 Lisa MCCARTHY Raheny Shamrock A.C. F FS 1333 1:39:43

42 Fiona FAGAN Civil Service A.C. F F35 1301 1:39:57

43 Vikki BROWNE Newbridge A.C. F F35 1133 1:40:20

44 Angela EUSTACE Donore Harriers F F45 1111 1:40:39
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45 Orla GILHEANEY Raheny Shamrock A.C. F FS 1143 1:41:38

46 Aileen DOOLEY Portmarnock A.C. F F40 1295 1:41:40

47 Claire MCGOVERN Dundrum South Dublin A.C. F F35 1135 1:41:44

48 Belinda KEHOE Sliabh Bhuide Rovers A.C. F F40 1146 1:41:53

49 Laly CALDERON Balbriggan & District A.C F F45 2265 1:42:14

50 Rosie CONWAY Ballon Rathoe A.C. F F40 1081 1:42:21

51 Grainne GRENNAN Blackrock A.C. (DUBLIN) F F60 1308 1:42:29

52 Sinead TALLON Hacketstown A.C. F FS 1407 1:42:53

53 Marian FINNERTY Metro/St. Brigid's A.C. F F40 2236 1:43:00

54 Esther LAWLOR Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. F F40 1325 1:43:16

55 Breda DALY Mullingar Harriers A.C. F F45 1371 1:43:25

56 Karen DELANEY Drogheda & District A.C. F F50 1172 1:43:47

57 Caitriona MCDONALD St. Abbans A.C. F F40 1149 1:43:49

58 Pamela WHITE Donore Harriers F FS 1132 1:44:00

59 Maria POZO Civil Service A.C. F F45 1155 1:44:06

60 Mary GILMARTIN North Sligo A.C. F F50 1163 1:44:45

61 Ciara LYNCH Crusaders A.C. F FS 1310 1:44:53

62 Suzanne KEANE Croghan A.C. F F40 1120 1:44:58

63 Louise VANWILDERMEERSCH Crusaders A.C. F FS 1377 1:45:17

64 Philomena GALLAGHER Tír Chonaill A.C. F F50 1130 1:45:20

65 Karen FINNIGAN Metro/St. Brigid's A.C. F F40 1141 1:45:21

66 Mary LYNCH Raheny Shamrock A.C. F F65 1302 1:45:26

67 Kathleen TRUNK Lucan Harriers A.C. F F40 1437 1:45:48

68 Jackie KINGSTON Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. F F55 1148 1:45:50

69 Nuala REILLY Drogheda & District A.C. F F60 1221 1:45:57

70 Carol COSTELLO Sli Cualann A.C. F F45 1442 1:46:11

71 Anne MC GRATH Hacketstown A.C. F F40 2002 1:46:17

72 Sarah KINSELLA Tallaght A.C. F F35 1324 1:46:19

73 Elaine GIBSON Ballon Rathoe A.C. F F45 1114 1:46:40

74 Charlene CARTY Blackrock A.C. (DUBLIN) F F40 2230 1:46:40

75 Suzanna O'CALLAGHAN Tallaght A.C. F F35 1330 1:46:48

76 Claire DUNNE Togher A.C. F F40 1211 1:46:55

77 Niamh MATTHEWS Drogheda & District A.C. F F45 1198 1:46:57

78 Cynthia O'NEILL Dundrum South Dublin A.C. F F40 1315 1:46:59

79 Margaret GLAVEY Mayo A.C. F F65 1144 1:47:07

80 Suzanne DUNNE St. L. O'toole A.C. F F45 1334 1:47:30

81 Suzanne COLGAN Dublin Bay Running Club F F35 2359 1:47:36

82 Dervla BATT Blackrock A.C. (DUBLIN) F F50 2021 1:47:44

83 Lorraine WARBURTON Tallaght A.C. F F45 2248 1:47:48

84 Marie KIRBY Tallaght A.C. F FS 1443 1:48:28

85 Clare FLANAGAN Dundrum South Dublin A.C. F F35 1162 1:48:31

86 Clare SHIELS Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. F F40 1331 1:48:50

87 Celine DELANEY Waterstown Warriors A.C. F F50 2233 1:48:58

88 Marie FORAN North Sligo A.C. F FS 2383 1:48:58

89 Mary PURDUE-SMYTH Raheny Shamrock A.C. F F55 1320 1:49:02
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90 Lynda FAY Marathon Club Ireland F F35 1403 1:49:18

91 Karen MCGEOUGH Blackrock A.C. (DUBLIN) F F40 2404 1:49:55

92 Patricia GOUGH Lucan Harriers A.C. F F50 1323 1:49:58

93 Jacinta FAHY Naas A.C. F F50 1439 1:50:28

94 Helga MCDONNELL Drogheda & District A.C. F F45 1409 1:50:35

95 Annette FOY Lusk A.C. F F40 2237 1:50:37

96 Ann MC DONNELL Mayo A.C. F F40 1178 1:50:43

97 Valerie DUFFAY Clane A.C. F F45 1210 1:50:56

98 Martha CRONIN Portmarnock A.C. F F40 1208 1:51:35

99 Emer GUILFOYLE Tullamore Harriers A.C. F F35 1173 1:51:47

100 Monica JOYCE Mayo A.C. F F55 2031 1:51:57

101 Maura LYNSKEY Raheny Shamrock A.C. F F35 2338 1:52:05

102 Patricia O NEILL Blackrock A.C. (DUBLIN) F F40 1378 1:52:33

103 Angela CHARLTON Raheny Shamrock A.C. F F45 2290 1:52:38

104 Sandra KIRWAN Drogheda & District A.C. F F55 2186 1:52:39

105 Michelle MCCULLOUGH Drogheda & District A.C. F F50 2077 1:52:40

106 Ann-Marie GARGAN Raheny Shamrock A.C. F F45 1142 1:52:45

107 Maria MELLSOP Civil Service A.C. F FS 1326 1:53:01

108 Linda WARD Raheny Shamrock A.C. F F50 1189 1:53:26

109 Mags CONNELL Mayo A.C. F F40 2036 1:53:33

110 Una CHERRY Raheny Shamrock A.C. F F50 2384 1:53:40

111 Marian O'CONNOR Dundrum South Dublin A.C. F F45 2022 1:53:57

112 Agnes OHORA Ballina A.C. F F45 1199 1:54:03

113 Olivia MOONEY Raheny Shamrock A.C. F F45 2034 1:54:24

114 Sarah O'NEILL Raheny Shamrock A.C. F F45 2020 1:54:24

115 Maria NESTOR Duleek & District A.C. F F40 2151 1:54:42

116 Nicola GALLAGHER Balbriggan & District A.C F F40 2030 1:54:44

117 Trish SYNNOTT Sli Cualann A.C. F F45 1158 1:54:44

118 Anne MCELHINNEY Inishowen A.C. F F60 2041 1:54:50

119 Leah MURRAY Ballina A.C. F FS 2242 1:54:54

120 Lorraine O'DRISCOLL Dundrum South Dublin A.C. F F50 2010 1:54:54

121 Eileen ROWLAND Sportsworld A.C. F F55 2245 1:54:56

122 Alison MCCORMACK St. Cocas A.C. F F35 2094 1:54:57

123 Deirdre CLARKE Tír Chonaill A.C. F F45 2042 1:55:40

124 Hazel DUNNE Clara A.C. F F35 2380 1:55:51

125 Helen MC CREADY Rosses A.C. F FS 1394 1:55:54

126 Ciara MCELHONE Carmen Runners A.C. F F35 2037 1:56:06

127 Madelyn EGAN Clane A.C. F F40 1213 1:56:07

128 Joanne WESTON Drogheda & District A.C. F F40 2365 1:56:07

129 Edel FEENEY Mayo A.C. F F35 1140 1:56:08

130 Bernadette MANLEY Raheny Shamrock A.C. F F60 1311 1:56:15

131 Sarah MCCANN St. Peter's A.C. F F40 2003 1:56:17

132 Clare LUDDEN Portmarnock A.C. F F35 1197 1:56:25

133 Yvonne RUSSELL Drogheda & District A.C. F FS 2347 1:56:38

134 Eva TOMONYICZKA Dublin Bay Running Club F F40 1332 1:57:00
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135 Patricia FORDE Blackrock A.C. (DUBLIN) F F50 2019 1:57:04

136 Lorraine QUIGLEY Callan A.C. F F45 2087 1:57:05

137 Aoife TUNNEY Inbhear Mór Ac F F45 2246 1:57:05

138 Rosaleen CRAWLEY CLARE North East Runners A.C. F F60 1207 1:57:15

139 Vivienne DRUMMOND Portmarnock A.C. F F40 2387 1:57:16

140 Mary MURPHY Graigue Ballycallan A.C. F F40 2009 1:58:01

141 Treasa BOYLAN Donore Harriers F FS 2024 1:58:04

142 Aine KIRWAN Drogheda & District A.C. F F40 2073 1:58:07

143 Deirdre BRENNAN Donore Harriers F F40 2258 1:58:16

144 Sonya CLARKE Portmarnock A.C. F F40 2389 1:58:23

145 Laura MCCABE Lucan Harriers A.C. F F40 2189 1:58:25

146 Eileen Obrien Lucan Harriers A.C. F F65 2447 1:58:27

147 Rhona FINUCANE Portmarnock A.C. F F35 1216 1:58:30

148 Alison ADAMS BYRNE Marathon Club Ireland F F45 1201 1:58:32

149 Carol MCALPINE Lusk A.C. F F35 2340 1:58:37

150 Aoife HARRINGTON Dundrum South Dublin A.C. F FS 1174 1:58:40

151 Kate NOONE Waterstown Warriors A.C. F FS 2405 1:58:44

152 Lynn KAVANAGH Balbriggan & District A.C F F40 2044 1:58:56

153 Jackie MCLOUGHLIN BRANNIGANDunboyne A.C. F F45 2006 1:58:56

154 Susan MCMENAMY Tallaght A.C. F F50 2239 1:59:35

155 Suzanne SWEENEY Tallaght A.C. F F40 2255 1:59:47

156 Linda CROSS Drogheda & District A.C. F F50 2052 1:59:49

157 Helen SWEENEY Tallaght A.C. F F40 2284 1:59:51

158 Rachel CONNOLLY Ratoath A.C. F F45 2260 2:00:00

159 Elaine KEOGH Tallaght A.C. F F40 2070 2:00:01

160 Helen MOONEY Clane A.C. F F35 2335 2:00:21

161 Susan BRENNAN Dundrum South Dublin A.C. F F60 2257 2:00:26

162 Naoimh MAHON Tallaght A.C. F F40 2076 2:00:26

163 Catherine MYERS Dundrum A.C. F F40 2336 2:00:33

164 Elaine SUTTON Clane A.C. F F45 2089 2:00:43

165 Edel RYAN Portmarnock A.C. F F45 2012 2:01:24

166 Nicola KELLY F F35 2332 2:01:26

167 Jackie MCLOUGHLIN Hacketstown A.C. F F40 2192 2:01:26

168 Tracey BURKE OBRIAIN Clane A.C. F F35 2026 2:01:42

169 Maria CAROLAN Balbriggan & District A.C F F40 2259 2:01:50

170 Brenda KIRWAN Drogheda & District A.C. F F50 2072 2:01:53

171 Anita LENEHAN Duleek & District A.C. F F45 1176 2:02:04

172 Deborah O'SULLIVAN Duleek & District A.C. F F35 2086 2:02:04

173 Fiona CURTIS Bohermeen A.C. F F45 2371 2:02:14

174 Jillian ELLIOTT St. Cocas A.C. F F45 2349 2:02:15

175 Olivia SAMPSON-GILES Lusk A.C. F F40 2013 2:02:24

176 Jenny FLAHERTY Ratoath A.C. F F35 2058 2:02:31

177 Breda O'KEEFFE Blackrock A.C. (DUBLIN) F F50 2367 2:02:42

178 Gemma NOONE St. Cocas A.C. F F35 2082 2:02:49

179 Carrie GOODE Clara A.C. F F35 2372 2:03:05
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180 Mary MURPHY MAYO A.C. F F65 9297 02:03:18

181 Caroline CONROY Cilles A.C. F F50 2105 2:03:30

182 Siobhaun GOFF Callan A.C. F F45 2061 2:03:59

183 Celine BENNETT Blackrock A.C. (DUBLIN) F F40 1450 2:04:10

184 Mary MASON Blackrock A.C. (DUBLIN) F F40 2364 2:04:35

185 Sandra WARBURTON Tallaght A.C. F F45 2247 2:04:45

186 Alison SWAN F F40 2254 2:04:45

187 Sinead KELLY Clane A.C. F F45 2045 2:04:54

188 Karen DONNELLY Carmen Runners A.C. F F40 2043 2:05:09

189 Irene CONNOLLY Drogheda & District A.C. F F50 2104 2:05:25

190 Niamh MCCARTHY Croghan A.C. F FS 2046 2:05:27

191 Laura MARSHALL Ratoath A.C. F F45 2277 2:05:32

192 Eileen CROWLEY Mayo A.C. F F45 2171 2:05:44

193 Lorna DORAN Carrick Aces A.C. F F40 1190 2:05:47

194 Mills IRIS Tara A.C. F F55 2066 2:06:08

195 Ann SPAIN Birr A.C. F F45 2158 2:06:19

196 Mercedes HIDALGO Portmarnock A.C. F FS 2108 2:06:39

197 Karen COLEMAN Hacketstown A.C. F F45 2103 2:07:04

198 Geraldine DE BONIS Ratoath A.C. F F50 2221 2:07:04

199 Annette DRUM Abbey Striders A.C. F F40 2093 2:07:49

200 Denise BRODERICK Waterstown Warriors A.C. F F50 2121 2:07:53

201 Victoria O’MAHONY Blackrock A.C. (DUBLIN) F FS 2225 2:08:03

202 Laura O'ROURKE CULLINAN Sliabh Bán A.C. F F35 2354 2:08:09

203 Ailish O CONNOR Croghan A.C. F F45 2035 2:08:29

204 Carmel WHELAN F F55 2092 2:08:31

205 Nicola GROUSE Croghan A.C. F F45 2128 2:08:38

206 Bernadette OHAGAN Na Fianna A.C. F F55 2047 2:08:44

207 Kathleen LALLY Navan A.C. F F50 2132 2:09:04

208 Eimear GALLAGHER Waterstown Warriors A.C. F F35 2271 2:09:14

209 Helen BRAY Clane A.C. F F40 2163 2:09:29

210 Abby CHUNG Lusk A.C. F F45 2287 2:09:31

211 Dolores NEWMAN Drogheda & District A.C. F F45 2115 2:09:40

212 Vanessa LANGAN Tallaght A.C. F F40 1309 2:09:49

213 Bridget OBRIEN Cilles A.C. F F35 2153 2:09:53

214 Susan KIELTY Cilles A.C. F F45 2071 2:09:53

215 Christine BRENNAN Drogheda & District A.C. F F40 2143 2:10:06

216 Kate BRENNAN St. Cocas A.C. F F35 2102 2:10:34

217 Ann RYAN Donore Harriers F F45 2137 2:10:49

218 Aileen RYAN Croghan A.C. F F35 1186 2:11:06

219 Kelly ADMIRAND Dundrum South Dublin A.C. F F40 2038 2:11:24

220 Edel MCSORLEY Navan A.C. F F40 2099 2:11:26

221 Michelle MCGEE Lusk A.C. F F45 2113 2:11:31

222 Anne WALSH Balbriggan & District A.C F F45 2304 2:11:31

223 Claire MURPHY Ballina A.C. F F40 2080 2:11:33

224 Sarah WALDRON Lusk A.C. F F45 2295 2:11:39
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225 Claire HOGAN Lusk A.C. F F40 2109 2:11:50

226 Mary DOLAN Crusaders A.C. F F35 2234 2:11:50

227 Teresa FOY Rathkenny A.C. F F55 2097 2:11:56

228 Janette WEBB Mayo A.C. F F50 2100 2:11:59

229 Mary MCARDLE North East Runners A.C. F F50 1179 2:12:34

230 Amanda BRANIGAN North East Runners A.C. F F45 2025 2:12:34

231 Sandra SMITH Navan A.C. F F45 2117 2:12:53

232 Hazel ABBEY DUNNE Tallaght A.C. F F35 2286 2:13:01

233 Kim DOYLE Balbriggan & District A.C F F35 2235 2:13:11

234 Mary MCGARRY F F55 2308 2:13:14

235 Jeanette BEIRNE Sliabh Bán A.C. F FS 2345 2:13:17

236 Hazel KEEGAN Lusk A.C. F F40 2249 2:13:24

237 Nicolai HODGINS Drogheda & District A.C. F F35 2129 2:13:42

238 Hazel KEANE Tallaght A.C. F F45 2256 2:13:56

239 Deirdre WALSH Dundrum South Dublin A.C. F F45 2394 2:13:56

240 Tina HAWKINS Le Cheile A.C. F F40 2147 2:13:57

241 Linda SHINE Le Cheile A.C. F F40 2321 2:13:58

242 Mary LOUGHREY Naomh Mhuire A.C. F F35 2075 2:14:00

243 Dara LOSTY Waterstown Warriors A.C. F FS 2074 2:14:03

244 Aedeen LANE Balbriggan & District A.C F F45 2274 2:14:26

245 Andrea NEVIN St. Cocas A.C. F F40 2397 2:14:40

246 Claire OBOYLE Ballina A.C. F F40 2084 2:14:51

247 Audrey KELLY Tallaght A.C. F F40 2069 2:14:52

248 Helena FINN South Sligo A.C. F F55 2125 2:15:13

249 Naomi WALSH Duleek & District A.C. F F35 2296 2:15:15

250 Aideen LAVERTY South Sligo A.C. F F50 2133 2:15:17

251 Audrey KEANE Dunboyne A.C. F F40 2301 2:15:23

252 Ciara FORRESTER Tallaght A.C. F F35 2059 2:15:25

253 Patricia FOSKIN St. Senans A.C. F F60 2392 2:16:07

254 Darvree DOWNEY O'SULLIVAN St. Cocas A.C. F F50 2401 2:16:31

255 Meena VERMA F FS 2288 2:16:36

256 Catherine QUIGLEY F F40 2135 2:16:43

257 Gráinne KEATING Naomh Mhuire A.C. F FS 2068 2:17:01

258 Caroline SCANLAN Brothers Pearse A.C. F F35 2101 2:17:15

259 Eimear DEEGAN Crusaders A.C. F F35 2053 2:17:19

260 Alma MCCLOREY Fr. Murphy A.C. F F45 2395 2:17:22

261 Lucy COLLENDER Crusaders A.C. F FS 2398 2:17:58

262 Fiona MULLAN Cilles A.C. F F35 2150 2:18:30

263 Claire GAFFNEY PURTILL Cilles A.C. F F40 2145 2:18:30

264 Lorna FIELDS Duleek & District A.C. F F40 2057 2:18:37

265 Celena TIERNEY Duleek & District A.C. F F40 2303 2:18:37

266 Carmel MCENEANEY KELLY Carrick Aces A.C. F F35 2004 2:18:46

267 Elaine PATTETSON Mayo A.C. F F55 2224 2:18:47

268 Sinead FAGAN Drogheda & District A.C. F F40 2177 2:19:17

269 Emily MCELARNEY Lusk A.C. F F35 2216 2:19:42
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270 Sandra LAVIN Sliabh Bán A.C. F F35 2352 2:19:57

271 Fiona KERBEY Cilles A.C. F F50 2185 2:20:00

272 Denise CLOHISEY Navan A.C. F F50 2167 2:20:11

273 Tara WILSON BLACK Tallaght A.C. F F45 2118 2:21:18

274 Linda HALL DONEGAN Tallaght A.C. F F40 2272 2:21:18

275 Sinead O'NEILL Dundrum South Dublin A.C. F FS 2373 2:21:18

276 Cathy BYRNE North East Runners A.C. F F60 2289 2:21:20

277 Michelle DOYLE Ratoath A.C. F F50 2269 2:21:22

278 Colette MCTIGUE Mayo A.C. F F45 2193 2:22:09

279 Julie CUNNINGHAM Ferbane A.C. F F40 2107 2:22:17

280 Emma HREBICEK Balbriggan & District A.C F F45 2065 2:22:41

281 Jackie LAWLESS Tallaght A.C. F F50 2275 2:22:45

282 Caoimhe FIELDS Carrick Aces A.C. F FS 1398 2:22:54

283 Aisling ENNIS Sli Cualann A.C. F F35 2176 2:23:22

284 Caoimhe GILMARTIN Waterstown Warriors A.C. F FS 2313 2:23:33

285 Petula CLARKE Navan A.C. F F45 2305 2:23:47

286 Evelyn FENNELLY Portmarnock A.C. F F45 2056 2:24:15

287 Karen DUNNE Duleek & District A.C. F F35 2124 2:25:25

288 Hilary MCNAMARA Brothers Pearse A.C. F F45 2355 2:25:38

289 Sandra ELROY Carrick Aces A.C. F F40 2291 2:25:45

290 Ciara WALSHE BYRNE Hacketstown A.C. F F35 2202 2:25:50

291 Gillian MCDONALD Lakeshore Striders A.C. F F45 2357 2:26:04

292 Sile GRACE Lakeshore Striders A.C. F F45 2356 2:26:04

293 Anna MCMAHON Donore Harriers F F35 2377 2:26:14

294 Helen MOLLOY Drogheda & District A.C. F F50 2194 2:26:29

295 Marie MILAND Duleek & District A.C. F F45 2134 2:26:34

296 Briege CRAVEN North East Runners A.C. F F50 2170 2:26:34

297 Ann BYRNE Duleek & District A.C. F F55 2165 2:26:34

298 Claire SHARKEY Rosses A.C. F F35 2375 2:26:39

299 Susan WALSH Duleek & District A.C. F F50 2141 2:26:46

300 Geraldine WALPOLE Mohill A.C. F F45 2208 2:26:50

301 Caroline DOYLE Waterstown Warriors A.C. F F45 2298 2:26:52

302 Susan SPILLANE Waterstown Warriors A.C. F F45 2294 2:26:52

303 Margaret Mary GRANT Portlaoise A.C. F F45 2181 2:27:08

304 Mary MCKEON Waterstown Warriors A.C. F F50 2318 2:27:23

305 Irene HEFFERNAN Na Fianna A.C. F F40 2148 2:27:28

306 Mairead O CONNELL Drogheda & District A.C. F F50 2197 2:27:34

307 Ruth SHERRY Cilles A.C. F F45 2157 2:27:39

308 Emma QUINN Clara A.C. F F35 2155 2:28:19

309 Sonia PYPER KELLY Navan A.C. F F40 2218 2:29:55

310 Alison COONEY North East Runners A.C. F F50 2169 2:30:11

311 Carmel HUGHES St. Abbans A.C. F F45 2350 2:31:10

312 Sharon WILSON Hacketstown A.C. F F35 2204 2:31:42

313 Linda GAFFNEY Cilles A.C. F F40 2179 2:31:49

314 Gráinne WARD Cilles A.C. F F55 2203 2:31:59
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315 Anne-Marie KIERANS Drogheda & District A.C. F F45 2131 2:31:59

316 Olivia CARROLL Navan A.C. F F40 2166 2:32:31

317 Tracey DENNER Le Cheile A.C. F F40 2173 2:33:22

318 Anita HUGHES Lucan Harriers A.C. F F40 2182 2:33:22

319 Debra MCGRANE Waterstown Warriors A.C. F F50 2323 2:34:16

320 Deirdre HOWARD Blackrock A.C. (DUBLIN) F F40 2330 2:35:32

321 Ann BATTERSBY Waterstown Warriors A.C. F F55 2161 2:35:47

322 Teresa HARTFORD Waterstown Warriors A.C. F F55 2205 2:36:08

323 Lorraine MULLALLY Lucan Harriers A.C. F F45 2195 2:36:11

324 Eimear HURLEY Marathon Club Ireland F F60 2183 2:37:33

325 Amanda DUFF Duleek & District A.C. F F45 2206 2:40:43

326 Mary GERVIN Coalisland Na Fianna Harriers F F55 2220 2:40:55

327 Niamh CRILLY Lusk A.C. F F45 2123 2:41:08

328 Aideen MCCORMACK Lucan Harriers A.C. F F45 2191 2:41:27

329 Lhyne GANADIN Lucan Harriers A.C. F F45 2399 2:43:22

330 Bridget KENNY Lucan Harriers A.C. F F50 2403 2:43:47

331 Patricia BYRNE Lucan Harriers A.C. F F55 2210 2:44:17

332 Louise ROONEY Waterstown Warriors A.C. F F50 2320 2:44:33

333 Louise DONOGHUE Portlaoise A.C. F F40 2400 2:44:46

334 Louise HANRAHAN Duleek & District A.C. F F45 2146 2:47:51

335 Louise POWER North East Runners A.C. F F45 2160 2:48:59

336 Carol LANDY Navan A.C. F F40 2214 2:50:11

337 Amanda YOUNGE Waterstown Warriors A.C. F F45 2285 2:51:48

338 Maggie DUNNE Grange/Fermoy A.C. F F70 2144 2:51:57

339 Fanchea GIBSON Lucan Harriers A.C. F F45 2180 2:53:46

340 Cynthia MULLINS Waterstown Warriors A.C. F F55 2217 2:54:51

341 Margaret O'ROURKE Carrick Aces A.C. F F50 2198 2:55:41

342 Teresa TAAFFE Balbriggan & District A.C F F55 2219 2:55:42

343 Karen TYNAN Annadale Striders F F45 2201 2:55:43

344 Leanne SHARKEY Rosses A.C. F F35 2223 2:56:02

345 Tara DEVINE Duleek & District A.C. F F35 2174 2:56:40

346 Sonja HUGHES Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. F F35 2370 2:59:48

347 Daire MCDEVITT Duleek & District A.C. F F45 2112 3:01:22

348 Geraldine WALSH Mullingar Harriers A.C. F F70 2327 3:01:34

349 Elaine CURTIS HUGHES Waterstown Warriors A.C. F F45 2331 3:01:50

350 Irene NAMUGERE Lucan Harriers A.C. F F55 2196 3:07:23

351 Josephine DIGNAM Lucan Harriers A.C. F F60 2211 3:07:33

352 Maggie SMYTH Tallaght A.C. F F40 2138 3:07:59

353 Amelia NOLAN Waterstown Warriors A.C. F F45 2319 3:09:47

354 Kate MCDONNELL Waterstown Warriors A.C. F F35 2333 3:14:16

Women Over 35

Pl. Name Club Cat. Subcat. # Result



National Half Marathon

Provisional Results

11th August 2019

All queries to Competition@athleticsireland.ie

1 Aisling VAN RENSBURG North Sligo A.C. F F35 1366 1:33:17

2 Annmarie WOODS Raheny Shamrock A.C. F F35 1101 1:33:20

3 Fiona STACK Raheny Shamrock A.C. F F35 1451 1:34:13

4 Fiona HENNIGAN North Sligo A.C. F F35 1117 1:37:25

5 Kate KENNEDY Templemore A.C. F F35 1289 1:38:34

6 Romaine KING Dundrum South Dublin A.C. F F35 1290 1:38:44

7 Anna BUSHE Croghan A.C. F F35 1077 1:39:14

8 Fiona FAGAN Civil Service A.C. F F35 1301 1:39:57

9 Vikki BROWNE Newbridge A.C. F F35 1133 1:40:20

10 Claire MCGOVERN Dundrum South Dublin A.C. F F35 1135 1:41:44

11 Sarah KINSELLA Tallaght A.C. F F35 1324 1:46:19

12 Suzanna O'CALLAGHAN Tallaght A.C. F F35 1330 1:46:48

13 Suzanne COLGAN Dublin Bay Running Club F F35 2359 1:47:36

14 Clare FLANAGAN Dundrum South Dublin A.C. F F35 1162 1:48:31

15 Lynda FAY Marathon Club Ireland F F35 1403 1:49:18

16 Emer GUILFOYLE Tullamore Harriers A.C. F F35 1173 1:51:47

17 Maura LYNSKEY Raheny Shamrock A.C. F F35 2338 1:52:05

18 Alison MCCORMACK St. Cocas A.C. F F35 2094 1:54:57

19 Hazel DUNNE Clara A.C. F F35 2380 1:55:51

20 Ciara MCELHONE Carmen Runners A.C. F F35 2037 1:56:06

21 Edel FEENEY Mayo A.C. F F35 1140 1:56:08

22 Clare LUDDEN Portmarnock A.C. F F35 1197 1:56:25

23 Rhona FINUCANE Portmarnock A.C. F F35 1216 1:58:30

24 Carol MCALPINE Lusk A.C. F F35 2340 1:58:37

25 Helen MOONEY Clane A.C. F F35 2335 2:00:21

26 Nicola KELLY F F35 2332 2:01:26

27 Tracey BURKE OBRIAIN Clane A.C. F F35 2026 2:01:42

28 Deborah O'SULLIVAN Duleek & District A.C. F F35 2086 2:02:04

29 Jenny FLAHERTY Ratoath A.C. F F35 2058 2:02:31

30 Gemma NOONE St. Cocas A.C. F F35 2082 2:02:49

31 Carrie GOODE Clara A.C. F F35 2372 2:03:05

32 Laura O'ROURKE CULLINAN Sliabh Bán A.C. F F35 2354 2:08:09

33 Eimear GALLAGHER Waterstown Warriors A.C. F F35 2271 2:09:14

34 Bridget OBRIEN Cilles A.C. F F35 2153 2:09:53

35 Kate BRENNAN St. Cocas A.C. F F35 2102 2:10:34

36 Aileen RYAN Croghan A.C. F F35 1186 2:11:06

37 Mary DOLAN Crusaders A.C. F F35 2234 2:11:50

38 Hazel ABBEY DUNNE Tallaght A.C. F F35 2286 2:13:01

39 Kim DOYLE Balbriggan & District A.C F F35 2235 2:13:11

40 Nicolai HODGINS Drogheda & District A.C. F F35 2129 2:13:42

41 Mary LOUGHREY Naomh Mhuire A.C. F F35 2075 2:14:00

42 Naomi WALSH Duleek & District A.C. F F35 2296 2:15:15

43 Ciara FORRESTER Tallaght A.C. F F35 2059 2:15:25

44 Caroline SCANLAN Brothers Pearse A.C. F F35 2101 2:17:15

45 Eimear DEEGAN Crusaders A.C. F F35 2053 2:17:19
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46 Fiona MULLAN Cilles A.C. F F35 2150 2:18:30

47 Carmel MCENEANEY KELLY Carrick Aces A.C. F F35 2004 2:18:46

48 Emily MCELARNEY Lusk A.C. F F35 2216 2:19:42

49 Sandra LAVIN Sliabh Bán A.C. F F35 2352 2:19:57

50 Aisling ENNIS Sli Cualann A.C. F F35 2176 2:23:22

51 Karen DUNNE Duleek & District A.C. F F35 2124 2:25:25

52 Ciara WALSHE BYRNE Hacketstown A.C. F F35 2202 2:25:50

53 Anna MCMAHON Donore Harriers F F35 2377 2:26:14

54 Claire SHARKEY Rosses A.C. F F35 2375 2:26:39

55 Emma QUINN Clara A.C. F F35 2155 2:28:19

56 Sharon WILSON Hacketstown A.C. F F35 2204 2:31:42

57 Leanne SHARKEY Rosses A.C. F F35 2223 2:56:02

58 Tara DEVINE Duleek & District A.C. F F35 2174 2:56:40

59 Sonja HUGHES Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. F F35 2370 2:59:48

60 Kate MCDONNELL Waterstown Warriors A.C. F F35 2333 3:14:16

Women Over 40

Pl. Name Club Cat. Subcat. # Result

1 Sarah BARYGA Sli Cualann A.C. F F40 1242 1:24:39

2 Catherine O'CONNOR Sli Cualann A.C. F F40 1424 1:29:37

3 Siobhan CARROLL Civil Service A.C. F F40 2379 1:32:19

4 Leona HALLIGAN Duleek & District A.C. F F40 2062 1:33:28

5 Christine KINSELLA Brothers Pearse A.C. F F40 1086 1:34:50

6 Helen WALSH Togher A.C. F F40 1318 1:36:21

7 Marita MCMORROW North Sligo A.C. F F40 1094 1:37:29

8 Orla COX Civil Service A.C. F F40 1400 1:38:41

9 Annmarie KENNY Sli Cualann A.C. F F40 1452 1:39:18

10 Catherine LIPSETT North Sligo A.C. F F40 1089 1:39:33

11 Aileen DOOLEY Portmarnock A.C. F F40 1295 1:41:40

12 Belinda KEHOE Sliabh Bhuide Rovers A.C. F F40 1146 1:41:53

13 Rosie CONWAY Ballon Rathoe A.C. F F40 1081 1:42:21

14 Marian FINNERTY Metro/St. Brigid's A.C. F F40 2236 1:43:00

15 Esther LAWLOR Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. F F40 1325 1:43:16

16 Caitriona MCDONALD St. Abbans A.C. F F40 1149 1:43:49

17 Suzanne KEANE Croghan A.C. F F40 1120 1:44:58

18 Karen FINNIGAN Metro/St. Brigid's A.C. F F40 1141 1:45:21

19 Kathleen TRUNK Lucan Harriers A.C. F F40 1437 1:45:48

20 Anne MC GRATH Hacketstown A.C. F F40 2002 1:46:17

21 Charlene CARTY Blackrock A.C. (DUBLIN) F F40 2230 1:46:40

22 Claire DUNNE Togher A.C. F F40 1211 1:46:55

23 Cynthia O'NEILL Dundrum South Dublin A.C. F F40 1315 1:46:59

24 Clare SHIELS Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. F F40 1331 1:48:50

25 Karen MCGEOUGH Blackrock A.C. (DUBLIN) F F40 2404 1:49:55
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26 Annette FOY Lusk A.C. F F40 2237 1:50:37

27 Ann MC DONNELL Mayo A.C. F F40 1178 1:50:43

28 Martha CRONIN Portmarnock A.C. F F40 1208 1:51:35

29 Patricia O NEILL Blackrock A.C. (DUBLIN) F F40 1378 1:52:33

30 Mags CONNELL Mayo A.C. F F40 2036 1:53:33

31 Maria NESTOR Duleek & District A.C. F F40 2151 1:54:42

32 Nicola GALLAGHER Balbriggan & District A.C F F40 2030 1:54:44

33 Joanne WESTON Drogheda & District A.C. F F40 2365 1:56:07

34 Madelyn EGAN Clane A.C. F F40 1213 1:56:07

35 Sarah MCCANN St. Peter's A.C. F F40 2003 1:56:17

36 Eva TOMONYICZKA Dublin Bay Running Club F F40 1332 1:57:00

37 Vivienne DRUMMOND Portmarnock A.C. F F40 2387 1:57:16

38 Mary MURPHY Graigue Ballycallan A.C. F F40 2009 1:58:01

39 Aine KIRWAN Drogheda & District A.C. F F40 2073 1:58:07

40 Deirdre BRENNAN Donore Harriers F F40 2258 1:58:16

41 Sonya CLARKE Portmarnock A.C. F F40 2389 1:58:23

42 Laura MCCABE Lucan Harriers A.C. F F40 2189 1:58:25

43 Lynn KAVANAGH Balbriggan & District A.C F F40 2044 1:58:56

44 Suzanne SWEENEY Tallaght A.C. F F40 2255 1:59:47

45 Helen SWEENEY Tallaght A.C. F F40 2284 1:59:51

46 Elaine KEOGH Tallaght A.C. F F40 2070 2:00:01

47 Naoimh MAHON Tallaght A.C. F F40 2076 2:00:26

48 Catherine MYERS Dundrum A.C. F F40 2336 2:00:33

49 Jackie MCLOUGHLIN Hacketstown A.C. F F40 2192 2:01:26

50 Maria CAROLAN Balbriggan & District A.C F F40 2259 2:01:50

51 Olivia SAMPSON-GILES Lusk A.C. F F40 2013 2:02:24

52 Celine BENNETT Blackrock A.C. (DUBLIN) F F40 1450 2:04:10

53 Mary MASON Blackrock A.C. (DUBLIN) F F40 2364 2:04:35

54 Alison SWAN F F40 2254 2:04:45

55 Karen DONNELLY Carmen Runners A.C. F F40 2043 2:05:09

56 Lorna DORAN Carrick Aces A.C. F F40 1190 2:05:47

57 Annette DRUM Abbey Striders A.C. F F40 2093 2:07:49

58 Helen BRAY Clane A.C. F F40 2163 2:09:29

59 Vanessa LANGAN Tallaght A.C. F F40 1309 2:09:49

60 Christine BRENNAN Drogheda & District A.C. F F40 2143 2:10:06

61 Kelly ADMIRAND Dundrum South Dublin A.C. F F40 2038 2:11:24

62 Edel MCSORLEY Navan A.C. F F40 2099 2:11:26

63 Claire MURPHY Ballina A.C. F F40 2080 2:11:33

64 Claire HOGAN Lusk A.C. F F40 2109 2:11:50

65 Hazel KEEGAN Lusk A.C. F F40 2249 2:13:24

66 Tina HAWKINS Le Cheile A.C. F F40 2147 2:13:57

67 Linda SHINE Le Cheile A.C. F F40 2321 2:13:58

68 Andrea NEVIN St. Cocas A.C. F F40 2397 2:14:40

69 Claire OBOYLE Ballina A.C. F F40 2084 2:14:51

70 Audrey KELLY Tallaght A.C. F F40 2069 2:14:52
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71 Audrey KEANE Dunboyne A.C. F F40 2301 2:15:23

72 Catherine QUIGLEY F F40 2135 2:16:43

73 Claire GAFFNEY PURTILL Cilles A.C. F F40 2145 2:18:30

74 Lorna FIELDS Duleek & District A.C. F F40 2057 2:18:37

75 Celena TIERNEY Duleek & District A.C. F F40 2303 2:18:37

76 Sinead FAGAN Drogheda & District A.C. F F40 2177 2:19:17

77 Linda HALL DONEGAN Tallaght A.C. F F40 2272 2:21:18

78 Julie CUNNINGHAM Ferbane A.C. F F40 2107 2:22:17

79 Sandra ELROY Carrick Aces A.C. F F40 2291 2:25:45

80 Irene HEFFERNAN Na Fianna A.C. F F40 2148 2:27:28

81 Sonia PYPER KELLY Navan A.C. F F40 2218 2:29:55

82 Linda GAFFNEY Cilles A.C. F F40 2179 2:31:49

83 Olivia CARROLL Navan A.C. F F40 2166 2:32:31

84 Tracey DENNER Le Cheile A.C. F F40 2173 2:33:22

85 Anita HUGHES Lucan Harriers A.C. F F40 2182 2:33:22

86 Deirdre HOWARD Blackrock A.C. (DUBLIN) F F40 2330 2:35:32

87 Louise DONOGHUE Portlaoise A.C. F F40 2400 2:44:46

88 Carol LANDY Navan A.C. F F40 2214 2:50:11

89 Maggie SMYTH Tallaght A.C. F F40 2138 3:07:59

Women Over 45

Pl. Name Club Cat. Subcat. # Result

1 Florence CURLEY Donore Harriers F F45 1259 1:29:25

2 Mary WALSH Raheny Shamrock A.C. F F45 1275 1:31:49

3 Patricia MCCOSKER North Sligo A.C. F F45 1395 1:33:12

4 Yasmin CANNING Drogheda & District A.C. F F45 1522 1:35:02

5 Trish LEE North Sligo A.C. F F45 2187 1:38:39

6 Angela EUSTACE Donore Harriers F F45 1111 1:40:39

7 Laly CALDERON Balbriggan & District A.C F F45 2265 1:42:14

8 Breda DALY Mullingar Harriers A.C. F F45 1371 1:43:25

9 Maria POZO Civil Service A.C. F F45 1155 1:44:06

10 Carol COSTELLO Sli Cualann A.C. F F45 1442 1:46:11

11 Elaine GIBSON Ballon Rathoe A.C. F F45 1114 1:46:40

12 Niamh MATTHEWS Drogheda & District A.C. F F45 1198 1:46:57

14 Suzanne DUNNE St. L. O'toole A.C. F F45 1334 1:47:30

15 Lorraine WARBURTON Tallaght A.C. F F45 2248 1:47:48

16 Helga MCDONNELL Drogheda & District A.C. F F45 1409 1:50:35

17 Valerie DUFFAY Clane A.C. F F45 1210 1:50:56

18 Angela CHARLTON Raheny Shamrock A.C. F F45 2290 1:52:38

19 Ann-Marie GARGAN Raheny Shamrock A.C. F F45 1142 1:52:45

20 Marian O'CONNOR Dundrum South Dublin A.C. F F45 2022 1:53:57

21 Agnes OHORA Ballina A.C. F F45 1199 1:54:03

22 Olivia MOONEY Raheny Shamrock A.C. F F45 2034 1:54:24
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23 Sarah O'NEILL Raheny Shamrock A.C. F F45 2020 1:54:24

24 Trish SYNNOTT Sli Cualann A.C. F F45 1158 1:54:44

25 Deirdre CLARKE Tír Chonaill A.C. F F45 2042 1:55:40

26 Lorraine QUIGLEY Callan A.C. F F45 2087 1:57:05

27 Aoife TUNNEY Inbhear Mór Ac F F45 2246 1:57:05

28 Alison ADAMS BYRNE Marathon Club Ireland F F45 1201 1:58:32

29 Jackie MCLOUGHLIN BRANNIGANDunboyne A.C. F F45 2006 1:58:56

30 Rachel CONNOLLY Ratoath A.C. F F45 2260 2:00:00

31 Elaine SUTTON Clane A.C. F F45 2089 2:00:43

32 Edel RYAN Portmarnock A.C. F F45 2012 2:01:24

33 Anita LENEHAN Duleek & District A.C. F F45 1176 2:02:04

34 Fiona CURTIS Bohermeen A.C. F F45 2371 2:02:14

35 Jillian ELLIOTT St. Cocas A.C. F F45 2349 2:02:15

36 Siobhaun GOFF Callan A.C. F F45 2061 2:03:59

37 Sandra WARBURTON Tallaght A.C. F F45 2247 2:04:45

38 Sinead KELLY Clane A.C. F F45 2045 2:04:54

39 Laura MARSHALL Ratoath A.C. F F45 2277 2:05:32

40 Eileen CROWLEY Mayo A.C. F F45 2171 2:05:44

41 Ann SPAIN Birr A.C. F F45 2158 2:06:19

42 Karen COLEMAN Hacketstown A.C. F F45 2103 2:07:04

43 Ailish O CONNOR Croghan A.C. F F45 2035 2:08:29

44 Nicola GROUSE Croghan A.C. F F45 2128 2:08:38

45 Abby CHUNG Lusk A.C. F F45 2287 2:09:31

46 Dolores NEWMAN Drogheda & District A.C. F F45 2115 2:09:40

47 Susan KIELTY Cilles A.C. F F45 2071 2:09:53

48 Ann RYAN Donore Harriers F F45 2137 2:10:49

49 Anne WALSH Balbriggan & District A.C F F45 2304 2:11:31

50 Michelle MCGEE Lusk A.C. F F45 2113 2:11:31

51 Sarah WALDRON Lusk A.C. F F45 2295 2:11:39

52 Amanda BRANIGAN North East Runners A.C. F F45 2025 2:12:34

53 Sandra SMITH Navan A.C. F F45 2117 2:12:53

54 Hazel KEANE Tallaght A.C. F F45 2256 2:13:56

55 Deirdre WALSH Dundrum South Dublin A.C. F F45 2394 2:13:56

56 Aedeen LANE Balbriggan & District A.C F F45 2274 2:14:26

57 Alma MCCLOREY Fr. Murphy A.C. F F45 2395 2:17:22

58 Tara WILSON BLACK Tallaght A.C. F F45 2118 2:21:18

59 Colette MCTIGUE Mayo A.C. F F45 2193 2:22:09

60 Emma HREBICEK Balbriggan & District A.C F F45 2065 2:22:41

61 Petula CLARKE Navan A.C. F F45 2305 2:23:47

62 Evelyn FENNELLY Portmarnock A.C. F F45 2056 2:24:15

63 Hilary MCNAMARA Brothers Pearse A.C. F F45 2355 2:25:38

64 Sile GRACE Lakeshore Striders A.C. F F45 2356 2:26:04

65 Gillian MCDONALD Lakeshore Striders A.C. F F45 2357 2:26:04

66 Marie MILAND Duleek & District A.C. F F45 2134 2:26:34

67 Geraldine WALPOLE Mohill A.C. F F45 2208 2:26:50
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68 Caroline DOYLE Waterstown Warriors A.C. F F45 2298 2:26:52

69 Susan SPILLANE Waterstown Warriors A.C. F F45 2294 2:26:52

70 Margaret Mary GRANT Portlaoise A.C. F F45 2181 2:27:08

71 Ruth SHERRY Cilles A.C. F F45 2157 2:27:39

72 Carmel HUGHES St. Abbans A.C. F F45 2350 2:31:10

73 Anne-Marie KIERANS Drogheda & District A.C. F F45 2131 2:31:59

74 Lorraine MULLALLY Lucan Harriers A.C. F F45 2195 2:36:11

75 Amanda DUFF Duleek & District A.C. F F45 2206 2:40:43

76 Niamh CRILLY Lusk A.C. F F45 2123 2:41:08

77 Aideen MCCORMACK Lucan Harriers A.C. F F45 2191 2:41:27

78 Lhyne GANADIN Lucan Harriers A.C. F F45 2399 2:43:22

79 Louise HANRAHAN Duleek & District A.C. F F45 2146 2:47:51

80 Louise POWER North East Runners A.C. F F45 2160 2:48:59

81 Amanda YOUNGE Waterstown Warriors A.C. F F45 2285 2:51:48

82 Fanchea GIBSON Lucan Harriers A.C. F F45 2180 2:53:46

83 Karen TYNAN Annadale Striders F F45 2201 2:55:43

84 Daire MCDEVITT Duleek & District A.C. F F45 2112 3:01:22

85 Elaine CURTIS HUGHES Waterstown Warriors A.C. F F45 2331 3:01:50

86 Amelia NOLAN Waterstown Warriors A.C. F F45 2319 3:09:47

Women Over 50

Pl. Name Club Cat. Subcat. # Result

1 Colette TUOHY Mayo A.C. F F50 1099 1:28:10

2 Jacqueline MC MONAGLE City Of Derry Spartans A.C. F F50 1257 1:33:30

3 Rose KIDD Raheny Shamrock A.C. F F50 1085 1:35:33

4 Karen DELANEY Drogheda & District A.C. F F50 1172 1:43:47

5 Mary GILMARTIN North Sligo A.C. F F50 1163 1:44:45

6 Philomena GALLAGHER Tír Chonaill A.C. F F50 1130 1:45:20

7 Dervla BATT Blackrock A.C. (DUBLIN) F F50 2021 1:47:44

8 Celine DELANEY Waterstown Warriors A.C. F F50 2233 1:48:58

9 Patricia GOUGH Lucan Harriers A.C. F F50 1323 1:49:58

10 Jacinta FAHY Naas A.C. F F50 1439 1:50:28

11 Michelle MCCULLOUGH Drogheda & District A.C. F F50 2077 1:52:40

12 Linda WARD Raheny Shamrock A.C. F F50 1189 1:53:26

13 Una CHERRY Raheny Shamrock A.C. F F50 2384 1:53:40

14 Lorraine O'DRISCOLL Dundrum South Dublin A.C. F F50 2010 1:54:54

15 Patricia FORDE Blackrock A.C. (DUBLIN) F F50 2019 1:57:04

16 Susan MCMENAMY Tallaght A.C. F F50 2239 1:59:35

17 Linda CROSS Drogheda & District A.C. F F50 2052 1:59:49

18 Brenda KIRWAN Drogheda & District A.C. F F50 2072 2:01:53

19 Breda O'KEEFFE Blackrock A.C. (DUBLIN) F F50 2367 2:02:42

20 Caroline CONROY Cilles A.C. F F50 2105 2:03:30

21 Irene CONNOLLY Drogheda & District A.C. F F50 2104 2:05:25

22 Geraldine DE BONIS Ratoath A.C. F F50 2221 2:07:04
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23 Denise BRODERICK Waterstown Warriors A.C. F F50 2121 2:07:53

24 Kathleen LALLY Navan A.C. F F50 2132 2:09:04

25 Janette WEBB Mayo A.C. F F50 2100 2:11:59

26 Mary MCARDLE North East Runners A.C. F F50 1179 2:12:34

27 Aideen LAVERTY South Sligo A.C. F F50 2133 2:15:17

28 Darvree DOWNEY O'SULLIVAN St. Cocas A.C. F F50 2401 2:16:31

29 Fiona KERBEY Cilles A.C. F F50 2185 2:20:00

30 Denise CLOHISEY Navan A.C. F F50 2167 2:20:11

31 Michelle DOYLE Ratoath A.C. F F50 2269 2:21:22

32 Jackie LAWLESS Tallaght A.C. F F50 2275 2:22:45

33 Helen MOLLOY Drogheda & District A.C. F F50 2194 2:26:29

34 Briege CRAVEN North East Runners A.C. F F50 2170 2:26:34

35 Susan WALSH Duleek & District A.C. F F50 2141 2:26:46

36 Mary MCKEON Waterstown Warriors A.C. F F50 2318 2:27:23

37 Mairead O CONNELL Drogheda & District A.C. F F50 2197 2:27:34

38 Alison COONEY North East Runners A.C. F F50 2169 2:30:11

39 Debra MCGRANE Waterstown Warriors A.C. F F50 2323 2:34:16

40 Bridget KENNY Lucan Harriers A.C. F F50 2403 2:43:47

41 Louise ROONEY Waterstown Warriors A.C. F F50 2320 2:44:33

42 Margaret O'ROURKE Carrick Aces A.C. F F50 2198 2:55:41

Women Over 55

Pl. Name Club Cat. Subcat. # Result

1 Irene CLEMENTS 1Zero1 F F55 1454 1:36:50

2 Jackie KINGSTON Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. F F55 1148 1:45:50

3 Mary PURDUE-SMYTH Raheny Shamrock A.C. F F55 1320 1:49:02

4 Monica JOYCE Mayo A.C. F F55 2031 1:51:57

5 Sandra KIRWAN Drogheda & District A.C. F F55 2186 1:52:39

6 Eileen ROWLAND Sportsworld A.C. F F55 2245 1:54:56

7 Mills IRIS Tara A.C. F F55 2066 2:06:08

8 Carmel WHELAN F F55 2092 2:08:31

9 Bernadette OHAGAN Na Fianna A.C. F F55 2047 2:08:44

10 Teresa FOY Rathkenny A.C. F F55 2097 2:11:56

11 Mary MCGARRY F F55 2308 2:13:14

12 Helena FINN South Sligo A.C. F F55 2125 2:15:13

13 Elaine PATTETSON Mayo A.C. F F55 2224 2:18:47

14 Ann BYRNE Duleek & District A.C. F F55 2165 2:26:34

15 Gráinne WARD Cilles A.C. F F55 2203 2:31:59

16 Ann BATTERSBY Waterstown Warriors A.C. F F55 2161 2:35:47

17 Teresa HARTFORD Waterstown Warriors A.C. F F55 2205 2:36:08

18 Mary GERVIN Coalisland Na Fianna Harriers F F55 2220 2:40:55

19 Patricia BYRNE Lucan Harriers A.C. F F55 2210 2:44:17

20 Cynthia MULLINS Waterstown Warriors A.C. F F55 2217 2:54:51
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21 Teresa TAAFFE Balbriggan & District A.C F F55 2219 2:55:42

22 Irene NAMUGERE Lucan Harriers A.C. F F55 2196 3:07:23

Women Over 60

Pl. Name Club Cat. Subcat. # Result

1 Pauline MORAN Mayo A.C. F F60 1124 1:33:00

2 Noreen BONNER FINN VALLEY A.C. F F60 3507 01:37:02

3 Grainne GRENNAN Blackrock A.C. (DUBLIN) F F60 1308 1:42:29

4 Nuala REILLY Drogheda & District A.C. F F60 1221 1:45:57

5 Anne MCELHINNEY Inishowen A.C. F F60 2041 1:54:50

6 Bernadette MANLEY Raheny Shamrock A.C. F F60 1311 1:56:15

7 Rosaleen CRAWLEY CLARE North East Runners A.C. F F60 1207 1:57:15

8 Susan BRENNAN Dundrum South Dublin A.C. F F60 2257 2:00:26

9 Patricia FOSKIN St. Senans A.C. F F60 2392 2:16:07

10 Cathy BYRNE North East Runners A.C. F F60 2289 2:21:20

11 Eimear HURLEY Marathon Club Ireland F F60 2183 2:37:33

12 Josephine DIGNAM Lucan Harriers A.C. F F60 2211 3:07:33

Women Over 65

Pl. Name Club Cat. Subcat. # Result

1 Mary LYNCH Raheny Shamrock A.C. F F65 1302 1:45:26

2 Margaret GLAVEY Mayo A.C. F F65 1144 1:47:07

3 Eileen Obrien Lucan Harriers A.C. F F65 2447 1:58:27

4 Mary MURPHY MAYO A.C. F F65 9297 02:03:18

Women Over 70

Pl. Name Club Cat. Subcat. # Result

1 Maggie DUNNE Grange/Fermoy A.C. F F70 2144 2:51:57

2 Geraldine WALSH Mullingar Harriers A.C. F F70 2327 3:01:34


